WPN30R 12/98 REV A Page 1
FEATURES
!!!!! 18-36 VDC & 36-75 VDC INPUT RANGES
!!!!! SMALL SIZE: 2.28” x 2.4” x 0.50”
! INDUSTRY STANDARD PINOUTS
!!!!! INPUT AND OUTPUT FILTERING
!!!!! SINGLE AND TRIPLE OUTPUTS
!!!!! EXTENDED TEMPERATURE RANGE:

MTTF per MIL-HDBK-217 Circuit Stress Method
     Ground Benign TA = +25°C, Unmodified Database 1,500,000 Hr
Package Weight            85 g
    TEMPERATURE
Operation/Specification Case Temperature       -40 +100 °C
Storage Case Temperature       -55 +110 °C
Shutdown Temperature Case Temperature   +105 +110 °C
Thermal Impedance, Case-Ambient              7 °C/W
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise stated.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise stated.
MODEL NOMINAL RATED INPUT
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE NOM LOAD (A)         (%)
(VDC) (VDC) MIN LOAD (A) NOM LOAD (A) MAX LOAD (A)
WPN30R24S03     24 3.3         0.0       9.0         11.0           1.470           85
WPN30R24S05     24 5.0         0.0       6.0         7.5           1.453           86
WPN30R24S12     24 12         0.0       2.5         3.0           1.437           87
WPN30R24S15     24 15         0.0       2.0         2.4           1.437           87
WPN30R24T312     24 3.3 + 12         0.0       6.0 + 0.417         7.5 + 0.521           1.453           86
WPN30R24T315     24 3.3 + 15         0.0       6.0 + 0.333         7.5 + 0.416           1.453           86
WPN30R24T512     24 5  ±12         0.0       4.0±0 .417         5.0 + 0.521           1.453           86
WPN30R24T515     24 5 ±15         0.0       4.0±0 .333         5.0 + 0.416           1.453           86
WPN30R48S03    48 3.3         0.0       9.0 11.0           0.735           85
WPN30R48S05    48 5.0         0.0       6.0 7.5           0.727           86
WPN30R48S12    48 12         0.0       2.5 3.0           0.718           87
WPN30R48S15    48 15         0.0       2.0 2.4           0.718           87
WPN30R48T312    48 3.3 ±12         0.0       6.0 ± 0 .417         7.5 + 0.521           0.727           86
WPN30R48T315    48 3.3 ±15         0.0       6.0 ± 0 .333         7.5 + 0.416           0.727           86
WPN30R48T512    48 5 ±12         0.0       4.0 ± 0 .417         5.0 + 0.521           0.727           86
WPN30R48T515    48 5 ±15         0.0       4.0 ± 0 .333         5.0 + 0.416           0.727  86
WPN30R 12/98 REV A Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
WPN30R xxyzz  -
  Device Family